TRAVIS COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES NO. 6 RESOLUTION 2023-01:

Be it known that on the 26th day of September 2023, a publicly advertised meeting was held within the Travis County Emergency Services District No. 6 (the "District") at 15304 Pheasant Lane, Lakeway, Travis County, Texas 78734

The Board of Commissioners of the District, by a count of (5) in favor, with (5) in favor, with (5) absent and not voting, (5) against and (5) against and (5) abstaining, voted and adopted the District's ad valorem tax rates for the 2023 tax year at the following rates: \$0.0822 per \$100 valuation of the appraised property within the boundaries of the District for Maintenance and Operations and \$0.0009 per \$100 valuation of the appraised property within the boundaries of the District for Debt Service. These rates equal a total of \$0.0831 per \$100 valuation.

THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE.

THE TAX RATE WILL EFFECTIVELY BE RAISED BY 2.5% AND WILL RAISE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS ON A \$100,000 HOME BY APPROXIMATELY \$2.00.

Shiloh Newman

President

Travis County ESD No. 6 Board of Commissioners

ATTEST:

Jessica Clinton

Secretary

Travis County ESD No. 6 Board of Commissioners